OFFICE OF THE ELECTION COMMISSIONER FOR DISTRICT COUNCIL TRIPURA; AGARTALA.

No.F.2(16)/EC/DC/GEN-ELEC/2020/242-72

Date:-27/02/2020

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Sub-Rule (1) & (2) of Rule -27 of the Tripura Tribal Areas Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Election and Conduct of Business) Rules, 1985 the undersigned hereby specifies the following programme for publication of Electoral Rolls for all the constituencies of the District Council, in connection with conduct of General Election to District Council-2020.

Sl.No.	Event	Date
1.	Date of draft Publication of Electoral Rolls	10.03.2020
2.	Last date for filing of Claims and Objections	17.03.2020
3.	Period of disposal of Claims and Objections	18.03.2020 to 21.03.2020
4.	Date of final publication of Electoral rolls	26.03.2020

2. The Electoral Rolls for the District Council Constituencies shall be prepared only on the basis of Electoral Rolls of the Assembly Constituency / Constituencies for the time being in force with reference to 01.01.2020.

3. While preparing Electoral Rolls for District Council Constituencies, the relevant provisions of the 'Tripura Tribal Areas Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Electron and Conduct of Business) Rules, 1985 shall be followed.

(M.L. Dey) 27 02/2020 Election Commissioner for District Council.

<u>To:</u>

- 1. District Election Officer (DM & Collector), North / Unakoti / Dhalai / Khowai / West / Sepahijala / Gomati & South Tripura District.
- 2. The EROs (SDMs), Kanchanpur/Kumarghat/Longtharai Valley/ Gandacherra/ Ambassa/ Khowai/Teliamura/Mohanpur/Jirania/Jampuijalla/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/Amarpur/Karbook/ Santirbazar & Sabroom for information & necessary action.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to HE, the Governor of Tripura.
- 2. The Chief Secretary, Tripura.
- 3. The Secretary, TW Department, Government of Tripura.
- 4. The Director, Tribal Welfare Department, Government of Tripura.
- 5. The Director, ICA Tripura for wide publicity.
- The Director, IT, Government of Tripura for uploading the same in the Tripura State Portal and in the Portal of the State Election Commission, Tripura.
- 7. The Director, GA (Printing & Stationary) Department, Government of Tripura with request to arrange for publication of the above Notification in an Extra Ordinary Issue of the Tripura Gazette immediately and to Supply 50 (Fifty) copies of the aforesaid Notification to the office of the Election Commissioner for District Council, Agartala for record.



(P.Bhattacharjee) Secretary to the Election Commissioner for

District Council